MODIFICATION 002

TO
CALIFORNIA MASTER COOPERATIVE WILDLAND FIRE MANAGEMENT AID STAFFORD
ACT RESPONSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management, California (BLM)
National Park Service, Pacific West Region (NPS)
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region (BIA)

Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Region (FWS)

And The

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE (FS)
Pacific Southwest Region
Intermountain Region
Pacific Northwest Region

And The

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

This modification is entered into by and between the parties listed above, pursuant to the provisions of the
Agreement referenced above. The California Master Cooperative Fire Management and Stafford Act
Response Agreement (hercinafter referred to as the Agreement) is to document agreemer t and
commitment of the Agencies to improve efficiency by facilitating the coordination and e: cchange of
personnel, equipment, supplies, services and funds among the Agencies to this Agreemert.

1. Purpose of the Modification: The purpose of the modification is to extend the ex piration date
from December 11, 2012 to March 28, 2013. Modification is due to the extendex| timeframe to
complete changes to a new agreement including appropriate legal reviews which are currently
underway.

This modification is issued pursuant to provision number 73: Modification: requiring m Jtual consent of

the partics by the issuance of a written modification; and number 77, Duration of Agree nent:
Commencement/Expiration of agreement at the end of five years from the date the last igency signs.

All other terms of the Agreement remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification 002 as ofthe last date
written below.

[ _ e e e
Mod #2 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 1




MODIFICATION 002

TO
CALIFORNIA MASTER COOPERATIVE WILDLAND FIRE MANAGEMENT AND STAFFORD
ACT RESPONSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management, California (BLM)
National Park Service, Pacific West Region (NPS)
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region (BIA)

Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Region (FWS)

And The

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE (ES)
Pacific Southwest Region
Intermountain Region
Pacific Northwest Region

And The

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

This modification is entered into by and between the parties listed above, pursuant to the provisions of
the Agreement referenced above. The California Master Cooperative Fire Management and Stafford
Act Response Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the Agreement) is to document agreement and
commitment of the Agencies to improve efficiency by facilitating the coordination and exchange of
personnel, equipment, supplies, services and funds among the Agencies to this Agreement.

1. Purpose of the Modification: The purpose of the modification is to extend the expiration date
from December 11, 2012 to March 28, 2013. Modification is due to the extended timeframe to

complete changes to a new agreement including appropriate legal reviews which are currently
underway.

This modification is issued pursuant to provision number 73: Modification: requiring mutual consent
of the parties by the issuance of a written modification; and number 77. Duration of Agreement:
Commencement/Expiration of agreement at the end of five years from the date the last agency signs.

All other terms of the Agreement remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification 002 as of the last date
written below.

fo S R s B s .
Mod #1 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 1



State of California, Department of Forestry — Date USDI, National Park Service, Pacific West  Date
and Fire Protection Director Regional Director
USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date
California State Director Regional Forester
USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Date USDA Forest Service Region 5 Date
Pacific Southwest Regional Director Regional Forester
VAN éa;/@ch,@ 121 [{2-
USDI, Bjireau of Indian Affairs Date USDA Forest Service Region 6 Date
Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester
USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Pacific Date
Contracting Officer Southwest Contracting Officer
R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist Specialist
W wpn vy i2fi0)12
BIA, Pacific Region CU‘ntracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific West ~ Date
Region Contracting Officer
R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Date

Specialist

Mod #1 Califmia Master Coopetve Fire nent & Sffcsoe Agrttenion Page 2



State of California, Department of Forestry = Date USDI, National Park Service, Pacific West  Date

and f ire Prot?ixy\ Director Regional Director

Fener [T Ble 12/0/iz

" 1JSDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date
California State Director Regional Forester
USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Date USDA Forest Service Region 5 Date
Pacific Southwest Regional Director Regional Forester
USDI, Bureau of Indian Affairs Date USDA Forest Service Region 6 Date
Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester
/fa/“ ¢ ol x
nd/Managem Date © USDI, Fish and Wildlifc Service Pacific Datc
Southwest Contracting Officer
R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist Specialist
BIA, Pacific Region Contracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific West  Date

Region Contracting Officer

R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist

e e e e e o =i il
Mod #1 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 2



MODIFICATION 002

TO
CALIFORNIA MASTER COOPERATIVE WILDLAND FIRE MANAGEMENT AND STAFFORD
ACT RESPONSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management, California (BLM)
National Park Service, Pacific West Region (NPS)
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region (BIA)

Fish and Wildlife Service, Pacific Region (FWS)

And The

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE (FS)
Pacific Southwest Region
Intermountain Region
Pacific Northwest Region

And The

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection

This modification is entered into by and between the parties listed above, pursuant to the provisions of the
Agreement referenced above. The California Master Cooperative Fire Management and Stafford Act
Response Agreement (hereinafter referred to as the Agreement) is to document agreement and
commitment of the Agencies to improve efficiency by facilitating the coordination and exchange of
personnel, equipment, supplies, services and funds among the Agencies to this Agreement.

1. Purpose of the Modification: The purpose of the modification is to extend the expiration date
from December 11, 2012 to March 28, 2013. Modification is due to the extended timeframe to
complete changes to a new agreement including appropriate legal reviews which are currently
underway.

This modification is issued pursuant to provision number 73: Modification: requiring mutual consent of
the parties by the issuance of a written modification; and number 77. Duration of Agreement:
Commencement/Expiration of agreement at the end of five years from the date the last agency signs.

All other terms of the Agreement remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification 002 as of the last date
written below.

Mod #2 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 1




/2 //o//z

State of California, Department of Forestry Date USDI, National Park Service, Pacific West Date

and Fire Protection Director Regional Director

USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date

California State Director Regional Forester

USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Date USDA Forest Service Region 5 Date

Pacific Southwest Regional Director Regional Forester

USDI, Bureau of Indian Affairs Date USDA Forest Service Region 6 Date

Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester

USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Pacific Date

Contracting Officer Southwest Contracting Officer

R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreements Date

Specialist Specialist

BIA, Pacific Region Contracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific West  Date
Region Contracting Officer

R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Date

Specialist

Mod #2 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 2



Dec 10 12 03:37p

Specialist

Pt R T

State of California. Department of Forestry  Date USDI. National Park Service, Pacili: West  Dale
and Fire Protection Director Regional Divector
USDI, Burcau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date
California State Director Regional Foresier
0.4
. :
: £ » 24
o Wil e Zyan e — 1%
USDI. Fish and Wildlife Service Date 5SD fmul Service Region 5 Date
Pacific Southwest Regional Dircctor ceronal Foresler
USDI Burcau of [ndian Alfairs Datc USDA Forest Serviee Region 6 Date
Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester
USDI, Burcau of Land Management Date USDI. Fish and Wildlife Service Pacific Date
Contracting Ollicer Southwest Contracting Officer
R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist Specialis
BIA. Pacific Region Contracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific Wesl Date
Region Contracting Officer
R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Dute




State of California, Department of Forestry Date USDI, National Park Service, Pacific West Date

and Fire Protection Director Regional Director
USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date
California State Director Regional Forester
D)ﬁ/ﬁaq@o@ij /[, /?/5”//'9\
% USDI, Fish and Wildlife Servnce Date USDA Forest Service Region 5 Date
rézc Pacific Southwest Regional Director Regional Forester
USDI, Bureau of Indian Affairs Date USDA Forest Service Region 6 Date
Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester
USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Pacific Date
Contracting Officer Southwest Contracting Officer
/
W ASS| S 0/
R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist Specialist
BIA, Pacific Region Contracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific West  Date
Region Contracting Officer
R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist

Mod #1 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreement Extension Page 2



. /7/(44/ / 7%/‘/ /;%/;.

State of California, Department of Forestry — Date USDI, National Park Service, Pacific West Date
and Fire Protection Director Regional Director

USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDA Forest Service Region 4 Date
California State Director Regional Forester

USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Date USDA Forest Service Region 5 Date
Pacific Southwest Regional Director Regional Forester

USDI, Bureau of Indian Affairs Date USDA Forest Service Region 6 Date
Pacific Regional Director Regional Forester

USDI, Bureau of Land Management Date USDI, Fish and Wildlife Service Pacific Date
Contracting Officer Southwest Contracting Officer

R4 Regional Grants and Agreements Date R1 Regional Grants and Agreemen(s Date
Specialist Specialist

BIA, Pacific Region Contracting Officer Date USDI National Park Service Pacific West ~ Date

Region Confracting Officer

R6 Regional Grants and Agreements Date
Specialist

[ e e e
=

Mod #2 California Master Cooperative Fire Management & Stafford Act Response Agreemer t ExtensionPage 2




	CFMA Mod 2_extention 001
	CFMA BIA SIG
	CFMA BLM SIG
	CFMA CALFIRE.SIG
	CFMA USFS SIG
	CFMA_FWS SIG
	CFMA_NPS SIG.psf

